

**THE COURT OF SMT. PREETI SAHNI,
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, TARN TARAN**

CIS No : BA/1673/21.
Date of Decision : 02.08.2021.

1. Bhola Chawla @ Sanjeev Kumar s/o Om Parkash r/o village Fatehabad Tehsil Khadur Sahib District Tarn Taran.
2. Rozi d/o Krishan Kumar Chopra w/o Charanjit Grover r/o village Fatehabad, Tehsil Khadur Sahib, District Tarn Taran.
3. Mini Chopra @ Arshikha d/o Ashok Kumar w/o Sahil Chopra r/o village Fatehabad, Tehsil Khadur Sahib, District Tarn Taran.
4. Sikha w/o Sanjeev Kumar r/o village Fatehabad, Tehsil Khadur Sahib, District Tarn Taran.
5. Sahil Chopra @ Shiv Chopra s/o Krishan Chopra r/o village Fatehabad, Tehsil Khadur Sahib, District Tarn Taran.

-----Applicants/accused.

Versus

State of Punjab.

-----Respondent.

FIR No. : 74 dated 05.05.2021
GD : 15 dated 10.06.2021
Under Section : 341/323/506/34 IPC and 3E SC & ST Act.
Police Station : Goindwal Sahib.

Application under Section 438 Cr.P.C..

Present: Sh. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate, counsel for applicants/accused.
Sh. Gurpreet Singh Rana, Addl.PP for the State.

Order

Vide order dated 13.07.2021 accused/applicants were directed to join the investigation.

Today, ASI Surjit Singh has suffered a statement that accused/applicants have joined the investigation and they are not required for investigation. Keeping in view of the aforesaid statement, the interim order dated 13.07.2021 is hereby made absolute. The petitioner shall abide by conditions incorporated in section 438 (2) of the Cr.P.C. Accordingly, bail application stands disposed of. Papers be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced
02.08.2021
Rahul Sharma(steno)

Preeti Sahni
Additional Sessions Judge
Tarn Taran/UID-PB0078